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November 28, 2023

Kenneth Lawrence Saul, M.D.
425 Haaland Dr., Suite 104
Thousand Oaks, CA 91361

RE: Physician's and Surgeon's Certificate No. G 43044
Case No. 800-2021-084320

Public Letter of Reprimand

An investigation conducted by the Board revealed that you committed repeated
negligent acts and failed to maintain adequate and accurate records in the care and
treatment of five patients. As to four patients, you granted temporary immunization
exemptions for longer than the established minimum required to catch up on
immunizations and failed to document the rationale for the delayed immunization and
catch-up plan. In the care and treatment of the fifth patient, you provided a permanent

. MMR immunization exemption without documentation of a medical condition supporting
the exemption. These actions are in violation of Business and Professions Code
sections 2234, subdivision (c), and 2266.

Pursuant to the authority of Business and Professions Code section 2233, you are
hereby issued this Public Letter of Reprimand by the Medical Board of California, and
you are required to complete a Medical Record Keeping Course.

Sincerely,

~
<
-

Reji Varghese
Executive Director
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